Eastern Europe, Middle East & Africa (to Europe and Asia, Middle East & Africa)   (51)   (59)   (44)   (154)
Asia Pacific (to Asia, Middle East & Africa)   (148)   (95)   (135)   (378)

To:
Europe (from Eastern Europe, Middle East & Africa)   9   5   14   28
Asia, Middle East & Africa (from Asia Pacific and Eastern Europe, Middle East & Africa)   190   149   165   504

Operating Income - As Revised
Latin America   67   32   92   191
Asia, Middle East and Africa   190   149   165   504
Europe   352   256   316   924
North America   271   295   274   840
Unrealized gains / (losses) on hedging activities   (54)   17   (12)   (49)
General Corporate Expenses   (60)   (67)   (89)   (216)
Amortization of intangibles   (44)   (44)   (44)   (132)

Operating Income - As Revised   $ 722   $638   $ 702   $ 2,062

3

Schedule 2.2

Mondelēz International, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Segment Realignment

Full Year 2014 and Quarterly and Full Year 2015
(in millions of U.S. dollars) (Unaudited)

   2014   2015
   Year   Q1   Q2   Q3   Q4   Year
Operating Income - As Reported

Latin America   475   154   134   134   63   485
Asia Pacific   385   146   104   71   (53)   268
Eastern Europe, Middle East & Africa   327   32   100   52   10   194
Europe   1,770   326   261   298   392   1,277
North America   922   281   261   275   288   1,105
Unrealized gains / (losses) on hedging activities   (112)   (7)   86   (4)   21   96
General Corporate Expenses   (317)   (74)   (71)   (95)   (143)   (383)
Amortization of intangibles   (206)   (46)   (46)   (45)   (44)   (181)
Venezuela deconsolidation loss   —   —   —   —   (778)   (778)
Gain / (loss) on the JDE coffee business transactions   —   —   —   7,122   (313)   6,809
Gain on divestiture   —   —   13   —   —   13
Acquisition-related costs   (2)   (1)   (1)   (6)   —   (8)

Operating Income - As Reported   $3,242   $ 811   $ 841   $7,802   $(557)  $8,897

Segment Realignment
From:

Eastern Europe, Middle East & Africa (to Europe and Asia, Middle East & Africa)   (327)   (32)   (100)   (52)   (10)   (194)
Asia Pacific (to Asia, Middle East & Africa)   (385)   (146)   (104)   (71)   53   (268)

To:
Europe (from Eastern Europe, Middle East & Africa)   182   15   37   11   10   73
Asia, Middle East & Africa (from Asia Pacific and Eastern Europe, Middle East &

Africa)   530   163   167   112   (53)   389

Operating Income - As Revised
Latin America   475   154   134   134   63   485
Asia, Middle East and Africa   530   163   167   112   (53)   389
Europe   1,952   341   298   309   402   1,350
North America   922   281   261   275   288   1,105
Unrealized gains / (losses) on hedging activities   (112)   (7)   86   (4)   21   96
General Corporate Expenses   (317)   (74)   (71)   (95)   (143)   (383)
Amortization of intangibles   (206)   (46)   (46)   (45)   (44)   (181)
Venezuela deconsolidation loss   —   —   —   —   (778)   (778)
Gain / (loss) on the JDE coffee business transactions   —   —   —   7,122   (313)   6,809
Gain on divestiture   —   —   13   —   —   13
Acquisition-related costs   (2)   (1)   (1)   (6)   —   (8)

Operating Income - As Revised   $3,242   $ 811   $ 841   $7,802   $(557)  $8,897

4

Schedule 3.1

Mondelēz International, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Reconciliation of GAAP to Non-GAAP Measures

Net Revenues
(in millions of U.S. dollars) (Unaudited)

Latin
America  AMEA   Europe

North
America

Mondelēz
International

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2016
As Revised (GAAP)   $ 2,528   $4,404   $ 7,073   $ 5,148   $ 19,153
Acquisitions   —   (71)   —   (5)   (76)
Currency   517   183   272   24   996

Organic (Non-GAAP)   $ 3,045   $4,516   $ 7,345   $ 5,167   $ 20,073

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2015
As Revised (GAAP)   $ 3,730   $4,534   $ 8,857   $ 5,151   $ 22,272
Historical Venezuelan operations   (834)   —   —   —   (834)
Historical coffee business   —   (66)   (1,561)   —   (1,627)
Accounting calendar change   —   —   —   (57)   (57)

Organic (Non-GAAP)   $ 2,896   $4,468   $ 7,296   $ 5,094   $ 19,754

% Change
As Revised (GAAP)   (32.2)%   (2.9)%   (20.1)%   (0.1)%   (14.0)%
Historical Venezuelan operations   19.5pp   —  pp   —  pp   —  pp   3.3pp
Historical coffee business   —   1.5   17.0   —   7.4
Acquisitions   —   (1.6)   —   (0.1)   (0.4)
Accounting calendar change   —   —   —   1.1   0.3
Currency   17.8   4.1   3.8   0.5   5.0

Organic (Non-GAAP)   5.1%   1.1%   0.7%   1.4%   1.6%

Vol/Mix   (5.8)pp   —  pp   0.7pp   1.8pp   (0.1)pp
Pricing   10.9   1.1   —   (0.4)   1.7

5

Schedule 3.2

Mondelēz International, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Reconciliation of GAAP to Non-GAAP Measures

Net Revenues
(in millions of U.S. dollars) (Unaudited)

Latin
America  AMEA   Europe

North
America

Mondelēz
International

For the Three Months Ended September 30, 2016
As Revised (GAAP)   $ 868   $1,443   $2,332   $ 1,753   $ 6,396
Currency   77   16   101   (1)   193

Organic (Non-GAAP)   $ 945   $1,459   $2,433   $ 1,752   $ 6,589

For the Three Months Ended September 30, 2015
As Revised (GAAP)   $ 1,233   $1,455   $2,405   $ 1,756   $ 6,849
Historical Venezuelan operations   (315)   —   —   —   (315)
Accounting calendar change   —   —   —   (19)   (19)

Organic (Non-GAAP)   $ 918   $1,455   $2,405   $ 1,737   $ 6,515

% Change
As Revised (GAAP)   (29.6)%   (0.8)%   (3.0)%   (0.2)%   (6.6)%
Historical Venezuelan operations   24.2pp   —  pp   —  pp   —  pp   4.5pp
Accounting calendar change   —   —   —   1.1   0.3
Currency   8.3   1.1   4.2   —   2.9

Organic (Non-GAAP)   2.9%   0.3%   1.2%   0.9%   1.1%

Vol/Mix   (7.1)pp   (0.2)pp   2.4pp   2.6pp   0.5pp
Pricing   10.0   0.5   (1.2)   (1.7)   0.6

6

Schedule 3.3

Mondelēz International, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Reconciliation of GAAP to Non-GAAP Measures

Net Revenues
(in millions of U.S. dollars) (Unaudited)

Latin
America  AMEA   Europe

North
America

Mondelēz
International

For the Three Months Ended June 30, 2016
As Revised (GAAP)   $ 843   $1,446   $2,293   $ 1,720   $ 6,302
Acquisitions   —   (33)   —   —   (33)
Currency   179   64   64   9   316

Organic (Non-GAAP)   $ 1,022   $1,477   $2,357   $ 1,729   $ 6,585

For the Three Months Ended June 30, 2015
As Revised (GAAP)   $ 1,240   $1,527   $3,181   $ 1,713   $ 7,661
Historical Venezuelan operations   (301)   —   —   —   (301)
Historical coffee business   —   (36)   (839)   —   (875)

Organic (Non-GAAP)   $ 939   $1,491   $2,342   $ 1,713   $ 6,485

% Change
As Revised (GAAP)   (32.0)%   (5.3)%   (27.9)%   0.4%   (17.7)%
Historical Venezuelan operations   21.8pp   —  pp   —  pp   —  pp   3.3pp
Historical coffee business   —   2.3   25.8   —   11.6
Acquisitions   —   (2.2)   —   —   (0.6)
Currency   19.0   4.3   2.7   0.5   4.9

Organic (Non-GAAP)   8.8%   (0.9)%   0.6%   0.9%   1.5%

Vol/Mix   (1.5)pp   (1.0)pp   0.2pp   1.0pp   (0.1)pp
Pricing   10.3   0.1   0.4   (0.1)   1.6

7

Schedule 3.4

Mondelēz International, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Reconciliation of GAAP to Non-GAAP Measures

Net Revenues
(in millions of U.S. dollars) (Unaudited)

Latin
America  AMEA   Europe

North
America

Mondelēz
International

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2016
As Revised (GAAP)   $ 817   $1,515   $2,448   $ 1,675   $ 6,455
Acquisitions   —   (38)   —   (5)   (43)
Currency   261   103   107   16   487

Organic (Non-GAAP)   $ 1,078   $1,580   $2,555   $ 1,686   $ 6,899

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2015
As Revised (GAAP)   $ 1,257   $1,552   $3,271   $ 1,682   $ 7,762
Historical Venezuelan operations   (218)   —   —   —   (218)
Historical coffee business   —   (30)   (722)   —   (752)
Accounting calendar change   —   —   —   (38)   (38)

Organic (Non-GAAP)   $ 1,039   $1,522   $2,549   $ 1,644   $ 6,754

% Change
As Revised (GAAP)   (35.0)%   (2.4)%   (25.2)%   (0.4)%   (16.8)%
Historical Venezuelan operations   13.6pp   —  pp   —  pp   —  pp   2.4pp
Historical coffee business   —   1.9   21.2   —   9.4
Acquisitions   —   (2.5)   —   (0.3)   (0.6)
Accounting calendar change   —   —   —   2.4   0.5
Currency   25.2   6.8   4.2   0.9   7.2

Organic (Non-GAAP)   3.8%   3.8%   0.2%   2.6%   2.1%

Vol/Mix   (8.2)pp   1.1pp   (0.5)pp   2.1pp   (0.7)pp
Pricing   12.0   2.7   0.7   0.5   2.8

8

Schedule 3.5

Mondelēz International, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Reconciliation of GAAP to Non-GAAP Measures

Net Revenues
(in millions of U.S. dollars) (Unaudited)

Latin
America   AMEA   Europe

North
America

Mondelēz
International

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2015
As Revised (GAAP)   $ 4,988   $6,002   $11,672   $ 6,974   $ 29,636
Historical Venezuelan operations   (1,217)   —   —   —   (1,217)
Historical coffee business   —   (66)   (1,561)   —   (1,627)
Acquisitions   —   (128)   —   (37)   (165)
Accounting calendar change   —   —   —   (78)   (78)
Currency   919   550   1,961   135   3,565

Organic (Non-GAAP)   $ 4,690   $6,358   $12,072   $ 6,994   $ 30,114

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2014
As Revised (GAAP)   $ 5,153   $6,367   $15,788   $ 6,936   $ 34,244
Historical Venezuelan operations   (760)   —   —   —   (760)
Historical coffee business   (5)   (115)   (3,656)   —   (3,776)

Organic (Non-GAAP)   $ 4,388   $6,252   $12,132   $ 6,936   $ 29,708

% Change
As Revised (GAAP)   (3.2)%   (5.7)%   (26.1)%   0.5%   (13.5)%
Historical Venezuelan operations   (11.0)pp   —  pp   —  pp   —   (1.6)pp
Historical coffee business   0.1   0.6   9.4   —   5.3
Acquisitions   —   (2.0)   —   (0.5)   (0.6)
Accounting calendar change   —   —   —   (1.2)   (0.2)
Currency   21.0   8.8   16.2   2.0   12.0

Organic (Non-GAAP)   6.9%   1.7%   (0.5)%   0.8%   1.4%

Vol/Mix   (5.1)pp   (2.5)pp   (3.3)pp   0.5pp   (2.5)pp